1/5
■ LARGE INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
■ NO LATCH-UP
■ HIGH GAIN
■ SHORT-CIRCUIT PROTECTION
■ NO FREQUENCY COMPENSATION
■ REQUIRED
■ SAME PIN CONFIGURATION AS THE UA709

tions. The internal compensation network (6dB/
octave) insures stability in closed loop circuits.
ORDER CODE
N = Dual in Line Package (DIP)
D = Small Outline Package (SO) - also available in Tape & Reel (DT)
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
Part Number Temperature Range
Package
N D
UA741C 0°C, +70°C • •
UA741I -40°C, +105°C • •
UA741M -55°C, +125°C • •
Example : UA741CN
N
DIP8
(Plastic Package)
D
SO8
(Plastic Micropackage)
1
2
3
4
8
6
5
7
1 - Offset null 1
2 - Inverting input
3 - Non-inverting input
4 - VCC
-
5 - Offset null 2
6 - Output
7 - VCC
+
8 - N.C.
GENERAL PURPOSE
SINGLE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIER
November 2001
UA741
UA741
3/5
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VCC = ±15V, Tamb = +25°C (unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Vio
Input Offset Voltage (Rs ≤ 10kΩ)
Tamb = +25°C
Tmin ≤ Tamb  ≤ Tmax
1 5
6
mV
Iio
Input Offset Current
Tamb = +25°C
Tmin ≤ Tamb  ≤ Tmax
2 30
70
nA
Iib
Input Bias Current
Tamb = +25°C
Tmin ≤ Tamb  ≤ Tmax
10 100
200
nA